Solar inverter
PVS-166/175-TL-US
The PVS-166/175-TL-US is FIMER’s innovative three-phase
string inverter, delivering a solution to enhance and optimize
solar power generation for ground mounted
utility scale applications.
From 166 to 175 kW
String inverter - PVS-166/175-TL-US

0
Technical data and types
Type code PVS-166-TL US PVS-175-TL US
Environmental
Operating ambient temperature range -13...+140°F (-25...+60°C) with derating above 104°F (40°C)
Relative humidity 0...100% condensing
Sound pressure level, typical <65 dB(A)@ 1m
Maximum operating altitude without derating 2000 m / 6560 ft
Physical
Environmental protection rating Cert. to UL 50E Type 4X – meets or exceeds NEMA 4X
Cooling Forced air cooling with variable speed cooling fan
Dimension (H x W x D) 34.2x42.7x16.5 in (867 x 1086 x 419 mm) / -SX model
34.2x42.7x18 in (867 x 1086 x 458 mm) / -SX2 model
Weight
~76.5kg / 168 lbs for power module
~76.8kg / 169 lbs for wiring box
Overall max 153 kg / 338 lbs
Mounting system Bracket (included, vertical mounting only)
Safety
Isolation level Transformer-less (floating array)
Marking CTUVUS
Safety and EMC standard UL1741, IEEE1547, IEEE1547.1, CSA-C22.2 No. 107.1-01, UL1998, UL 1699B, FCC 47 CFR Part 15B Class
A Limits
Grid standard UL 1741 SA, IEEE1547, IEEE 1547a, Rule 21, Rule 14 (HI)
Available products variants
Inverter power module PVS-166-TL-POWER MODULE PVS-175-TL-POWER MODULE
24 quick fit connector pairs (2 each MPPT) + DC switches
+ SPD Type 2 WB-SX-PVS-166-TL-US WB-SX-PVS-175-TL-US
24 quick fit connector pairs (2 each MPPT) + DC switches
+ AC disconnection switch + SPD Type 2 WB-SX2-PVS-166-TL-US WB-SX2-PVS-175-TL-US
Optional available
DC link recharge circuit Night time operation with restart capability
Anti-PID 5) Based on night time polarization of the array
1) Multicontact MC4-Evo2. Cable couplers may accept up to 10mm2 (AWG8)